
April 27, 2014

Rank Canoe Final Time Category Cat Plc Masters Participant 1 City Participant 2 City

1 2 2:46:23 ~PRO 1 / 4 COREY VAN LOON ST. ANDREWS WEST   

11 63 3:21:57 ~PRO 2 / 4 GWEN ASHCROFT CARP   

34 73 3:46:34 ~PRO 3 / 4 MARTY MARLEAU AZILDA SYLVAIN MARLEAU CORNWALL 

90 74 4:20:59 ~PRO 4 / 4 REG MARLEAU MARTINTOWN NORMAN MARLEAU MARTINTOWN 

2 79 2:49:34 17 FOOT OPEN 1 / 9 M CHRSITOPHER WEBER CHEALSEA BONNIE PANKIW CHEASLEA 

3 133 3:03:01 17 FOOT OPEN 2 / 9 M PIERRE PINARD LORIGNAL MAURICE DEGUIRE ALEXANDRIA 

4 138 3:13:07 17 FOOT OPEN 3 / 9 PETER KENCH GANANOQUE MARK KENCH CORNWALL 

14 68 3:29:00 17 FOOT OPEN 4 / 9 MARTIN DUTOIT CARP LEO RITORTO OTTAWA 

15 8 3:29:04 17 FOOT OPEN 5 / 9 IAN CHRISTENSEN LAC STE-MARIE ERIN HOLTZ METCALFE 

33 83 3:46:23 17 FOOT OPEN 6 / 9 EMILE LAURIN OTTAWA BENJAMIN OFRTIER QUEBEC 

69 135 4:05:54 17 FOOT OPEN 7 / 9 CHRIS SMALL SOUTH GLENGARRY RAY MARKS OTTAWA 

71 14 4:08:08 17 FOOT OPEN 8 / 9 GEOFF MITCHELL HUDSON BILL GOODWIN RIGAUD 

100 91 4:29:45 17 FOOT OPEN 9 / 9 BLU GRANT CORNWALL NIGEL GRANT LUNENBURG 

36 86 3:48:13 ADULT & YOUTH 1 / 11 WILLIAM ANTOINE OSGOODE WYATT BROCHERT LONG SAULT 

42 95 3:51:26 ADULT & YOUTH 2 / 11 RICH FORRESTER CORNWALL MARISA FORRESTER CORNWALL 

54 18 3:58:04 ADULT & YOUTH 3 / 11 SEBASTIAN WARNER CORNWALL NEIL GUILLEMARD FRANCE 

76 10 4:10:37 ADULT & YOUTH 4 / 11 CORINNE SCHONEWILLE ATHENS TODD SCHONEWILLE ATHENS 

80 24 4:11:53 ADULT & YOUTH 5 / 11 DAN LAMARCHE CORNWALL NICK LAMARCHE CORNWALL 

81 40 4:12:06 ADULT & YOUTH 6 / 11 JASON FICKES WILLIAMSTOWN JOSHUA FICKES WILLIAMSBURG 

112 25 4:42:08 ADULT & YOUTH 7 / 11 BRIAN SEGUIN MARTINTOWN SHAYLA SEGUIN MARTINTOWN 

128 27 4:57:11 ADULT & YOUTH 8 / 11 TARA-LEE CEASOR ALEXANDRIA ZACHERY BELANGER ALEXANDRIA 

137 42 5:25:11 ADULT & YOUTH 9 / 11 PHIL DOYON PORT HOPE ANDREW DOYON LONG SAULT 

143 23 DNF ADULT & YOUTH 10 / 11 STEPHANIE FISHER CORNWALL JESSICA FISHER CORNWALL 

144 45 DNF ADULT & YOUTH 10 / 11 CHRISTINE MORRISSETTE LUNENBURG KATIE MORRISSETTE LUNENBURG 

18 81 3:31:29 DOUBLE KAYAK 1 / 5 KYLE FORRESTER CORNWALL CRAIG GRANT CORNWALL 

29 97 3:43:57 DOUBLE KAYAK 2 / 5 ANDRE HOUDE CORNWALL REEVE NICKLSON CORNWALL 

78 28 4:11:12 DOUBLE KAYAK 3 / 5 M BILL CHAMBRE WILLIAMSTOWN ANDREA HARRISON WILLIAMSTOWN 

87 65 4:20:09 DOUBLE KAYAK 4 / 5 ROBERT BOURDEAU CORNWALL JESSICA LENNEAU CORNWALL 

120 123 4:51:56 DOUBLE KAYAK 5 / 5 SHELBY MUNRO WILLIAMSTOWN DENIS PARETTE MARTINTOWN 

8 38 3:17:01 LONG KAYAK 1 / 6 MARC PILON LONG SAULT   

10 106 3:20:00 LONG KAYAK 2 / 6 THOMAS SANGSTER BAINSVILLE   

62 3 4:01:32 LONG KAYAK 3 / 6 M GINETTE MERRITT WILLIAMSTOWN   

104 140 4:31:21 LONG KAYAK 4 / 6 DOUG GOODFELLOW POINTE CLAIRE   

106 139 4:31:43 LONG KAYAK 5 / 6 M MICHELLE WEININGER ST LAZORE   

110 119 4:38:56 LONG KAYAK 6 / 6 MICHEL MYRAND ST-ANNE DE BELLEVUE   

5 101 3:14:19 MEN'S REC 1 / 58 M JEAN PAUL CLAUDE ALEXANDRIA YVON RANGER ALEXANDRIA 

6 136 3:15:18 MEN'S REC 2 / 58 MIKE JEAUROND ALEXANDRIA JEAN JOANETTE ALEXANDRIA 

7 155 3:16:17 MEN'S REC 3 / 58 ERIC DECOURS GLEN ROBERTSON FRANCOIS DECOURS GLEN ROBERTSON 

9 44 3:17:29 MEN'S REC 4 / 58 LESTER KOVAC OTTAWA BILL POLLOCK STE-AGATHE-DES-MONTS 

12 87 3:24:01 MEN'S REC 5 / 58 CODY FONTAINE WILLIAMSTOWN JESSIE FONTAINE WILLIAMSTOWN 
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16 76 3:30:28 MEN'S REC 6 / 58 LIAM CARSON APPLE HILL BRENDAN WATSON OTTAWA 

17 36 3:31:05 MEN'S REC 7 / 58 ROB SAMULACK OTTAWA JORDAN HEUSSER OTTAWA 

20 16 3:34:30 MEN'S REC 8 / 58 COLIN LATHE CORNWALL KEEGAN LATHE CORNWALL 

21 127 3:35:58 MEN'S REC 9 / 58 MATTHEW ROBERGE ILE PERROT MARC QUEENVILLE PINCOURT 

22 32 3:37:23 MEN'S REC 10 / 58 JC CADIEUX MAXVILLE ED KYER ALEXANDRIA 

23 92 3:37:23 MEN'S REC 10 / 58 JAMES HUTCHINSON KEMPTVILLE BOB PARKER OTTAWA 

24 100 3:37:28 MEN'S REC 12 / 58 CORY FISHER CORNWALL GREY FISHER CORNWALL 

25 153 3:38:05 MEN'S REC 13 / 58 KEVEN FARLINGER MONKLAND JASON BARD CORNWALL 

27 134 3:39:23 MEN'S REC 14 / 58 ROD WILSON LONG SAULT CHAD PARTENAID LONG SAULT 

28 96 3:39:42 MEN'S REC 15 / 58 ALDEN LEFEBVRE CORNWALL ERIC BANVILLE CORN 

30 148 3:44:03 MEN'S REC 16 / 58 M HENDRIK SAALTINK CORNWALL MILJAN STANKOVIC MASSENA 

31 154 3:44:57 MEN'S REC 17 / 58 RONALD LEBLANC SOUTH GLENGARRY PATRICK LEBLANC CARLETON PLACVE 

37 151 3:48:35 MEN'S REC 18 / 58 MATTHEW BELLEFUEILLE ALEXANDRIA GHISLAIN DECEOEUR GLEN ROBERTSON 

38 137 3:51:02 MEN'S REC 19 / 58 CHAD PRIMEAU CORNWALL FRANK MALENFANT CORN 

41 26 3:51:24 MEN'S REC 20 / 58 STEPHEN BOKA CORNWALL JACK BIKEN KINGSTON 

43 20 3:52:14 MEN'S REC 21 / 58 JASON BILMER INGLESIDE BRYAN RENNIE APPLE HILL 

44 110 3:52:47 MEN'S REC 22 / 58 JEAN LUC DECOEUR APPLE HILL NATHAN BANKLEY CORN 

46 158 3:54:07 MEN'S REC 23 / 58 MICHEAL OEGGERLI BAINSVILLE DAVID ORGERLLI BAIN 

47 159 3:54:29 MEN'S REC 24 / 58 BRUCE BOOTS AKWESASNE ARNOLD PRINTUP AKWESASNE 

48 57 3:55:25 MEN'S REC 25 / 58 CAMIL LAPOINTE CORNWALL DAVE SAMSON CORNWALL 

50 47 3:55:57 MEN'S REC 26 / 58 MARK MCLEOD VANKLEEK HILL CHRIS SABOURIN VANKLEEK HILL 

53 29 3:57:39 MEN'S REC 27 / 58 JOE BROUILLET CORNWALL COREY HOULE CORNWALL 

55 114 3:58:51 MEN'S REC 28 / 58 CONNOR LARKIN WILLIAMSTOWN CAMERON GRANT WILLIAMSTOWN 

57 152 4:00:19 MEN'S REC 29 / 58 CARL GABRION ST LAZORE KEVIN PAQUETTE LAVOIE SAINT CONSTANT 

63 71 4:02:11 MEN'S REC 30 / 58 KALE GROULX CORNWALL NATHAN ANDREW CORNWALL 

64 54 4:02:58 MEN'S REC 31 / 58 MARK BUTZER AVONMORE JOEY MANCUSO MONTREAL 

65 129 4:03:35 MEN'S REC 32 / 58 DANIEL SULLIVAN ST ANDREWS TRAVIS COUGHLAN LUNENBURG 

67 72 4:04:00 MEN'S REC 33 / 58 SCOTT VEENSTRA LONG SAULT AUSTIN COLEMAN LONG SAULT 

68 94 4:04:46 MEN'S REC 34 / 58 BRODIE COLEMAN AVONMORE MATT LALONDE ALEXANDRIA 

74 30 4:09:20 MEN'S REC 35 / 58 JORY DEWAR CORNWALL LIAM MACDONELL WILLIAMSTOWN 

77 109 4:10:48 MEN'S REC 36 / 58 PIERRE PARENT CORNWALL CAMERON MATHESON SOUTH GLENGARRY 

86 118 4:18:57 MEN'S REC 37 / 58 NICHOLAS GRANGER CORNWALL MIGUEL PETERSON LONG SAULT 

89 34 4:20:16 MEN'S REC 38 / 58 RYAN FLARO MARTINTOWN TODD ROTHWELL CORNWALL 

91 59 4:21:36 MEN'S REC 39 / 58 JONATHAN PIDGEON CORNWALL ZACHARY PIDGEON CORNWALL 

93 53 4:22:39 MEN'S REC 40 / 58 GARY PROULX ALEXANDRIA STEVE FEBRILE WILLIAMSTOWN 

95 75 4:23:39 MEN'S REC 41 / 58 JOE ARTHUR LONG SAULT PIERRE LUC GRANGER LASSOMPTION 

96 33 4:24:16 MEN'S REC 42 / 58 DENIS ASSELIN CORNWALL PIERRE-LUC BAZINET ST ANDREWS 

103 48 4:30:54 MEN'S REC 43 / 58 KELLY GAULT OTTAWA JOEY GAULT CORNWALL 

111 157 4:41:02 MEN'S REC 44 / 58 TIM BINGLEY CORNWALL CHRIS BINGLEY LANCASTER 

113 145 4:45:02 MEN'S REC 45 / 58 EMANUEL LAUZON WILLIAMSTOWN SHAWN FILLION MARTINTOWN 
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117 46 4:49:00 MEN'S REC 46 / 58 KEITH FORSTER CORNWALL JAMIE YONG CORN 

121 142 4:52:15 MEN'S REC 47 / 58 SAMUEL BEAUDIN NORTH LANCASTER EVERETT LAVICTORIE LANCASTER 

127 52 4:56:53 MEN'S REC 48 / 58 NONAME-52     

132 60 5:04:23 MEN'S REC 49 / 58 ALEX VILLARTA OTTAWA NORIE KINGSBURY OXFORD STATION 

136 55 5:21:15 MEN'S REC 50 / 58 M ROBERT BENEDICT CORNWALL   

141 21 DNF MEN'S REC 51 / 58 KYLE MCDONALD INGLESIDE AARON WERELEY INGLESIDE 

145 69 DNF MEN'S REC 51 / 58 DAVID PILON CORNWALL MATTHEW MANCON AVONMORE 

147 80 DNF MEN'S REC 51 / 58 JUSTIN BEESTON SOUTH GLENGARRY MATTHEW VACHON APPLE HILL 

150 107 DNF MEN'S REC 51 / 58 GLEN MCKIVER LUNENBURGH RYAN AMELL ST ANDREWS 

151 111 DNF MEN'S REC 51 / 58 NOLAN QUINN ST ANDREWS MARCEL BOUYINRI CORNWALL 

154 128 DNF MEN'S REC 51 / 58 MICHEAL SZYMKOWIAK INGLESIDE JASON MARKELL CORNWALL 

156 143 DNF MEN'S REC 51 / 58 PATRICK DUMOND OTTAWA PAUL MEARS OTTAWA 

159 149 DNF MEN'S REC 51 / 58 KEVEN FARLINGER MONKLAND JASON BARD CORNWALL 

13 108 3:27:12 MIXED REC 1 / 27 EPPO VANHOUTEN DEEP RIVER CAROL GRANT DEEP RIVER 

19 35 3:34:04 MIXED REC 2 / 27 COREY WHEELER CORNWALL SHAWNA MEYER CORNWALL 

32 58 3:46:09 MIXED REC 3 / 27 ZACHARY BRAULT LONG SAULT JENNIFER BRAULT CORNWALL 

35 41 3:48:03 MIXED REC 4 / 27 JENNIFER LOUNSBERRY CORNWALL ERIC BRUNEAU CORNWALL 

40 64 3:51:14 MIXED REC 5 / 27 M ALAN MCCULLOUGH OTTAWA CAROL MACLEOD OTTAWA 

52 102 3:57:27 MIXED REC 6 / 27 JEREMIAH POINT AKWESASNE ELLE JOSEPH OHSWEKEN 

56 104 3:59:55 MIXED REC 7 / 27 MALLISA ALGUIRE CORNWALL BRENT LEGAULT CARDINAL 

59 17 4:01:05 MIXED REC 8 / 27 LYNNE PILON OTTAWA, ON NICHOLAS WILSON OTTAWA 

61 121 4:01:27 MIXED REC 9 / 27 BREANNA MACGILLIVRAY DALKEITH  WILLIAM JEAUROND APPLE HILL 

66 88 4:03:38 MIXED REC 10 / 27 CHARLES WHITE OTTAWA KARINE LAUXZON PAPINEAU 

83 62 4:16:16 MIXED REC 11 / 27 ALLAN LALONDE LUNENBURG SARAH LALONDE LUNENBURG 

92 120 4:22:16 MIXED REC 12 / 27 CHELSEA MACGILLIVRAY DALKEITH  GEORGES LEVERE CORNWALL 

98 49 4:27:18 MIXED REC 13 / 27 ANIK BRUNET SOUTH GLENGARRY ADAM KONINK BERWICK 

99 37 4:28:54 MIXED REC 14 / 27 MATTHEW LEVAC CORNWALL JESSICA PHILLIPS CORNWALL 

101 89 4:30:26 MIXED REC 15 / 27 DALE VANDERBURG APPLE HILL CHRITIE VANDERBOURG APPLE HILL 

108 90 4:32:04 MIXED REC 16 / 27 LEO BOOYINK MONKLAND MORRINE BOOYINK MONK 

109 7 4:35:04 MIXED REC 17 / 27 MARC VILLARTA OTTAWA SARAH LEBOUTILLIER OTTAWA 

116 125 4:48:46 MIXED REC 18 / 27 JAMAL CARRINGTON OTTAWA JILL COOK OTTAWA 

119 115 4:50:52 MIXED REC 19 / 27 PAUL THOMPSON WILLIAMSBURG KELLY JANSEN WILLIAMSBURG 

126 4 4:56:32 MIXED REC 20 / 27 HAROLD JANSEN IROQUOIS BONNIE OMOND INGLESIDE 

130 12 4:59:58 MIXED REC 21 / 27 RACHEL HETU OTTAWA WAYNE SMART MARTINTOWN 

133 147 5:05:52 MIXED REC 22 / 27 AYLISH MCPHAIL ST ANDREWS JUSTIN LYNCH CORNWALL 

134 82 5:08:53 MIXED REC 23 / 27 ROBERT BEDARD MORRISBUGH ADRIANA MCQUAIG BEDARDMORRISBURG 

139 9 DNF MIXED REC 24 / 27 EMMA SAALTINK CORNWALL JORDAN AMELOTTE CORNWALL 

142 22 DNF MIXED REC 24 / 27 TARA-JADE DAIGLE MISSISSAUGA TREVOR HINSPERGER MISSISSAUGA 

148 93 DNF MIXED REC 24 / 27 PAUL WHIPP PETERBOUROUGH EMILIE JEAUROND APPLE HILL 

155 131 DNF MIXED REC 24 / 27 JAMIE LEROUX MOOSECREEK CRYSTAL LEROUX MOOSECREEK 
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26 78 3:38:31 SHORT KAYAK 1 / 15 M ROBIN MONDOUX GATINEAU   

45 156 3:53:18 SHORT KAYAK 2 / 15 CHRIS CHAMPAGNE CORNWALL   

60 160 4:01:07 SHORT KAYAK 3 / 15 M LYNN MACNAB DALKEITH   

72 67 4:09:06 SHORT KAYAK 4 / 15 MARIO LALONDE OTTAWA   

73 84 4:09:12 SHORT KAYAK 5 / 15 JOCELYN BARIBO LES CEDRES   

79 66 4:11:36 SHORT KAYAK 6 / 15 TREVOR RUNIONS CORNWALL   

85 56 4:18:32 SHORT KAYAK 7 / 15 MIKE MCKINNON ALEXANDRIA   

97 51 4:26:09 SHORT KAYAK 8 / 15 SEAN HAKVOORT AVONMORE   

102 117 4:30:30 SHORT KAYAK 9 / 15 JEAN-YVES CHICOINE KIRKLAND   

105 116 4:31:23 SHORT KAYAK 10 / 15 PIERRE LALIBERTE STE-ANNE DE BELLEVUE   

118 124 4:50:45 SHORT KAYAK 11 / 15 DENIS PARETTE MARTINTOWN   

131 85 5:02:52 SHORT KAYAK 12 / 15 SEBASTIAN LEROUX COTEAU DU LAC   

149 103 DNF SHORT KAYAK 13 / 15 GREY ALGUIRE CORNWALL   

153 126 DNF SHORT KAYAK 13 / 15 M DICKY AMELL ST ANDREWS   

158 146 DNF SHORT KAYAK 13 / 15 MARK DELORME CORNWALL   

82 11 4:13:15 STUDENT KAYAK 1 / 1 ABIGAEL SCHONEWILLE ATHENS   

39 13 3:51:10 STUDENT MEN 1 / 13 SAM CARDINAL CORNWALL RYAN DESCHAMPS CORNWALL 

49 50 3:55:49 STUDENT MEN 2 / 13 GUY GIROUX MARTINTOWN MAXIME GAGNON-GOYETTECORNWALL 

58 122 4:00:48 STUDENT MEN 3 / 13 BRENNAN SEGUIN MARTINTOWN RYAN VIPOND SUMMERSTOWN 

75 98 4:10:09 STUDENT MEN 4 / 13 CONNOR LAPOPINTE CORNWALL BRANDAN DENEAULT CORNW 

88 31 4:20:12 STUDENT MEN 5 / 13 SEBASTIAN GIROUX COLEMAN CORNWALL ANDREW CROCKETT CORNW3ALL 

94 130 4:23:24 STUDENT MEN 6 / 13 KEILIAN MACCULLOCH MARTINTOWN BAILEY MAYLON WILLIAMSTOWN 

123 19 4:54:49 STUDENT MEN 7 / 13 WILLIAM SLYKHUIS LUNENBURG THOMAS WOOD ST- ANDREWS 

124 112 4:55:05 STUDENT MEN 8 / 13 ERIC LAMARCHE WILLIAMSTOWN ERIN MACCULLOCH MARTINTOWN 

129 6 4:59:38 STUDENT MEN 9 / 13 DEAN MARK MORRISBURG IAN INKSTER-RICHMIRE WILLIAMSBURG 

140 15 DNF STUDENT MEN 10 / 13 AIDAN MITCHELL HUDSON NATHANIEL GOODWIN RIGAUD 

146 77 DNF STUDENT MEN 10 / 13 TYLER WARD WILLIAMSTOWN CASEY MADER LANCASTER 

152 113 DNF STUDENT MEN 10 / 13 KEEGAN MULLEAR WILLIAMSTOWN SAM MCDOUGALL WILLIAMSTOWN 

157 144 DNF STUDENT MEN 10 / 13 HUNTER LEGUE MOOSECREEK COREY POOITRAS LUNENBURG 

51 105 3:56:17 STUDENT MIXED 1 / 1 BLAKE OCONNOR BAINSVILLE ZOEY BOUCHER SUMMERSTOWN 

114 141 4:46:04 STUDENT WOMEN 1 / 3 KASSIA REGNIER SUMMERSTOWN DANIKA REGNIER SUMMERSTOWN 

125 5 4:56:06 STUDENT WOMEN 2 / 3 HANNA MCLEAN-DUNCAN IROQUOIS JAMIE GARLOUGH WILLIAMSBURG 

135 39 5:14:09 STUDENT WOMEN 3 / 3 ALLIE FICKES WILLIAMSTOWN EMMA PASCO WILLIAMSBURG 

70 43 4:08:01 WOMEN'S REC 1 / 6 M ANGELA MARTELL CORNWALL LIZ MCGILLIS CORNWALL 

84 132 4:17:31 WOMEN'S REC 2 / 6 AMIE LAFLECHE CORNWALL BECKY OUTERKIRK INGLESIDE 

107 99 4:31:59 WOMEN'S REC 3 / 6 MARY JANE OSHEA ALEXANDRIA ALEXA WINKICWICZ ALEXANDRIA 

115 61 4:47:56 WOMEN'S REC 4 / 6 JULIA JAMES ST ANDREWS MAXIME MORRISETTE LUNENBURG 

122 70 4:53:43 WOMEN'S REC 5 / 6 ROBBIE COLEMAN LONG SAULT JESSYCA EVRALL LONG SAULT 

138 1 DNF WOMEN'S REC 6 / 6 ROBYN POORE OTTAWA LISA LEDUC OTTAWA 
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Rank Canoe Final Time Category Cat Plc Masters Participant 1 City Participant 2 City

1 2 2:46:23 PRO 1 / 4 COREY VAN LOON ST. ANDREWS WEST   

2 79 2:49:34 17 FOOT OPEN 1 / 9 M CHRSITOPHER WEBER CHEALSEA BONNIE PANKIW CHEASLEA 

3 133 3:03:01 17 FOOT OPEN 2 / 9 M PIERRE PINARD LORIGNAL MAURICE DEGUIRE ALEXANDRIA 

4 138 3:13:07 17 FOOT OPEN 3 / 9 PETER KENCH GANANOQUE MARK KENCH CORNWALL 

5 101 3:14:19 MEN'S REC 1 / 58 M JEAN PAUL CLAUDE ALEXANDRIA YVON RANGER ALEXANDRIA 

6 136 3:15:18 MEN'S REC 2 / 58 MIKE JEAUROND ALEXANDRIA JEAN JOANETTE ALEXANDRIA 

7 155 3:16:17 MEN'S REC 3 / 58 ERIC DECOURS GLEN ROBERTSON FRANCOIS DECOURS GLEN ROBERTSON 

8 38 3:17:01 LONG KAYAK 1 / 6 MARC PILON LONG SAULT   

9 44 3:17:29 MEN'S REC 4 / 58 LESTER KOVAC OTTAWA BILL POLLOCK STE-AGATHE-DES-MONTS 

10 106 3:20:00 LONG KAYAK 2 / 6 THOMAS SANGSTER BAINSVILLE   

11 63 3:21:57 PRO 2 / 4 GWEN ASHCROFT CARP   

12 87 3:24:01 MEN'S REC 5 / 58 CODY FONTAINE WILLIAMSTOWN JESSIE FONTAINE WILLIAMSTOWN 

13 108 3:27:12 MIXED REC 1 / 27 EPPO VANHOUTEN DEEP RIVER CAROL GRANT DEEP RIVER 

14 68 3:29:00 17 FOOT OPEN 4 / 9 MARTIN DUTOIT CARP LEO RITORTO OTTAWA 

15 8 3:29:04 17 FOOT OPEN 5 / 9 IAN CHRISTENSEN LAC STE-MARIE ERIN HOLTZ METCALFE 

16 76 3:30:28 MEN'S REC 6 / 58 LIAM CARSON APPLE HILL BRENDAN WATSON OTTAWA 

17 36 3:31:05 MEN'S REC 7 / 58 ROB SAMULACK OTTAWA JORDAN HEUSSER OTTAWA 

18 81 3:31:29 DOUBLE KAYAK 1 / 5 KYLE FORRESTER CORNWALL CRAIG GRANT CORNWALL 

19 35 3:34:04 MIXED REC 2 / 27 COREY WHEELER CORNWALL SHAWNA MEYER CORNWALL 

20 16 3:34:30 MEN'S REC 8 / 58 COLIN LATHE CORNWALL KEEGAN LATHE CORNWALL 

21 127 3:35:58 MEN'S REC 9 / 58 MATTHEW ROBERGE ILE PERROT MARC QUEENVILLE PINCOURT 

22 32 3:37:23 MEN'S REC 10 / 58 JC CADIEUX MAXVILLE ED KYER ALEXANDRIA 

23 92 3:37:23 MEN'S REC 10 / 58 JAMES HUTCHINSON KEMPTVILLE BOB PARKER OTTAWA 

24 100 3:37:28 MEN'S REC 12 / 58 CORY FISHER CORNWALL GREY FISHER CORNWALL 

25 153 3:38:05 MEN'S REC 13 / 58 KEVEN FARLINGER MONKLAND JASON BARD CORNWALL 

26 78 3:38:31 SHORT KAYAK 1 / 15 M ROBIN MONDOUX GATINEAU   

27 134 3:39:23 MEN'S REC 14 / 58 ROD WILSON LONG SAULT CHAD PARTENAID LONG SAULT 

28 96 3:39:42 MEN'S REC 15 / 58 ALDEN LEFEBVRE CORNWALL ERIC BANVILLE CORN 

29 97 3:43:57 DOUBLE KAYAK 2 / 5 ANDRE HOUDE CORNWALL REEVE NICKLSON CORNWALL 

30 148 3:44:03 MEN'S REC 16 / 58 M HENDRIK SAALTINK CORNWALL MILJAN STANKOVIC MASSENA 

31 154 3:44:57 MEN'S REC 17 / 58 RONALD LEBLANC SOUTH GLENGARRY PATRICK LEBLANC CARLETON PLACVE 

32 58 3:46:09 MIXED REC 3 / 27 ZACHARY BRAULT LONG SAULT JENNIFER BRAULT CORNWALL 

33 83 3:46:23 17 FOOT OPEN 6 / 9 EMILE LAURIN OTTAWA BENJAMIN OFRTIER QUEBEC 

34 73 3:46:34 PRO 3 / 4 MARTY MARLEAU AZILDA SYLVAIN MARLEAU CORNWALL 

35 41 3:48:03 MIXED REC 4 / 27 JENNIFER LOUNSBERRY CORNWALL ERIC BRUNEAU CORNWALL 

36 86 3:48:13 ADULT & YOUTH 1 / 11 WILLIAM ANTOINE OSGOODE WYATT BROCHERT LONG SAULT 

37 151 3:48:35 MEN'S REC 18 / 58 MATTHEW BELLEFUEILLE ALEXANDRIA GHISLAIN DECEOEUR GLEN ROBERTSON 

38 137 3:51:02 MEN'S REC 19 / 58 CHAD PRIMEAU CORNWALL FRANK MALENFANT CORN 

39 13 3:51:10 STUDENT MEN 1 / 13 SAM CARDINAL CORNWALL RYAN DESCHAMPS CORNWALL 

40 64 3:51:14 MIXED REC 5 / 27 M ALAN MCCULLOUGH OTTAWA CAROL MACLEOD OTTAWA 

Raisin River Canoe Race Overall Times (Updated, April 29, 9:00 AM)
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41 26 3:51:24 MEN'S REC 20 / 58 STEPHEN BOKA CORNWALL JACK BIKEN KINGSTON 

42 95 3:51:26 ADULT & YOUTH 2 / 11 RICH FORRESTER CORNWALL MARISA FORRESTER CORNWALL 

43 20 3:52:14 MEN'S REC 21 / 58 JASON BILMER INGLESIDE BRYAN RENNIE APPLE HILL 

44 110 3:52:47 MEN'S REC 22 / 58 JEAN LUC DECOEUR APPLE HILL NATHAN BANKLEY CORN 

45 156 3:53:18 SHORT KAYAK 2 / 15 CHRIS CHAMPAGNE CORNWALL   

46 158 3:54:07 MEN'S REC 23 / 58 MICHEAL OEGGERLI BAINSVILLE DAVID ORGERLLI BAIN 

47 159 3:54:29 MEN'S REC 24 / 58 BRUCE BOOTS AKWESASNE ARNOLD PRINTUP AKWESASNE 

48 57 3:55:25 MEN'S REC 25 / 58 CAMIL LAPOINTE CORNWALL DAVE SAMSON CORNWALL 

49 50 3:55:49 STUDENT MEN 2 / 13 GUY GIROUX MARTINTOWN MAXIME GAGNON-GOYETTECORNWALL 

50 47 3:55:57 MEN'S REC 26 / 58 MARK MCLEOD VANKLEEK HILL CHRIS SABOURIN VANKLEEK HILL 

51 105 3:56:17 STUDENT MIXED 1 / 1 BLAKE OCONNOR BAINSVILLE ZOEY BOUCHER SUMMERSTOWN 

52 102 3:57:27 MIXED REC 6 / 27 JEREMIAH POINT AKWESASNE ELLE JOSEPH OHSWEKEN 

53 29 3:57:39 MEN'S REC 27 / 58 JOE BROUILLET CORNWALL COREY HOULE CORNWALL 

54 18 3:58:04 ADULT & YOUTH 3 / 11 SEBASTIAN WARNER CORNWALL NEIL GUILLEMARD FRANCE 

55 114 3:58:51 MEN'S REC 28 / 58 CONNOR LARKIN WILLIAMSTOWN CAMERON GRANT WILLIAMSTOWN 

56 104 3:59:55 MIXED REC 7 / 27 MALLISA ALGUIRE CORNWALL BRENT LEGAULT CARDINAL 

57 152 4:00:19 MEN'S REC 29 / 58 CARL GABRION ST LAZORE KEVIN PAQUETTE LAVOIE SAINT CONSTANT 

58 122 4:00:48 STUDENT MEN 3 / 13 BRENNAN SEGUIN MARTINTOWN RYAN VIPOND SUMMERSTOWN 

59 17 4:01:05 MIXED REC 8 / 27 LYNNE PILON OTTAWA, ON NICHOLAS WILSON OTTAWA 

60 160 4:01:07 SHORT KAYAK 3 / 15 M LYNN MACNAB DALKEITH   

61 121 4:01:27 MIXED REC 9 / 27 BREANNA MACGILLIVRAY DALKEITH  WILLIAM JEAUROND APPLE HILL 

62 3 4:01:32 LONG KAYAK 3 / 6 M GINETTE MERRITT WILLIAMSTOWN   

63 71 4:02:11 MEN'S REC 30 / 58 KALE GROULX CORNWALL NATHAN ANDREW CORNWALL 

64 54 4:02:58 MEN'S REC 31 / 58 MARK BUTZER AVONMORE JOEY MANCUSO MONTREAL 

65 129 4:03:35 MEN'S REC 32 / 58 DANIEL SULLIVAN ST ANDREWS TRAVIS COUGHLAN LUNENBURG 

66 88 4:03:38 MIXED REC 10 / 27 CHARLES WHITE OTTAWA KARINE LAUXZON PAPINEAU 

67 72 4:04:00 MEN'S REC 33 / 58 SCOTT VEENSTRA LONG SAULT AUSTIN COLEMAN LONG SAULT 

68 94 4:04:46 MEN'S REC 34 / 58 BRODIE COLEMAN AVONMORE MATT LALONDE ALEXANDRIA 

69 135 4:05:54 17 FOOT OPEN 7 / 9 CHRIS SMALL SOUTH GLENGARRY RAY MARKS OTTAWA 

70 43 4:08:01 WOMEN'S REC 1 / 6 M ANGELA MARTELL CORNWALL LIZ MCGILLIS CORNWALL 

71 14 4:08:08 17 FOOT OPEN 8 / 9 GEOFF MITCHELL HUDSON BILL GOODWIN RIGAUD 

72 67 4:09:06 SHORT KAYAK 4 / 15 MARIO LALONDE OTTAWA   

73 84 4:09:12 SHORT KAYAK 5 / 15 JOCELYN BARIBO LES CEDRES   

74 30 4:09:20 MEN'S REC 35 / 58 JORY DEWAR CORNWALL LIAM MACDONELL WILLIAMSTOWN 

75 98 4:10:09 STUDENT MEN 4 / 13 CONNOR LAPOPINTE CORNWALL BRANDAN DENEAULT CORNW 

76 10 4:10:37 ADULT & YOUTH 4 / 11 CORINNE SCHONEWILLE ATHENS TODD SCHONEWILLE ATHENS 

77 109 4:10:48 MEN'S REC 36 / 58 PIERRE PARENT CORNWALL CAMERON MATHESON SOUTH GLENGARRY 

78 28 4:11:12 DOUBLE KAYAK 3 / 5 M BILL CHAMBRE WILLIAMSTOWN ANDREA HARRISON WILLIAMSTOWN 

79 66 4:11:36 SHORT KAYAK 6 / 15 TREVOR RUNIONS CORNWALL   

80 24 4:11:53 ADULT & YOUTH 5 / 11 DAN LAMARCHE CORNWALL NICK LAMARCHE CORNWALL 
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81 40 4:12:06 ADULT & YOUTH 6 / 11 JASON FICKES WILLIAMSTOWN JOSHUA FICKES WILLIAMSBURG 

82 11 4:13:15 STUDENT KAYAK 1 / 1 ABIGAEL SCHONEWILLE ATHENS   

83 62 4:16:16 MIXED REC 11 / 27 ALLAN LALONDE LUNENBURG SARAH LALONDE LUNENBURG 

84 132 4:17:31 WOMEN'S REC 2 / 6 AMIE LAFLECHE CORNWALL BECKY OUTERKIRK INGLESIDE 

85 56 4:18:32 SHORT KAYAK 7 / 15 MIKE MCKINNON ALEXANDRIA   

86 118 4:18:57 MEN'S REC 37 / 58 NICHOLAS GRANGER CORNWALL MIGUEL PETERSON LONG SAULT 

87 65 4:20:09 DOUBLE KAYAK 4 / 5 ROBERT BOURDEAU CORNWALL JESSICA LENNEAU CORNWALL 

88 31 4:20:12 STUDENT MEN 5 / 13 SEBASTIAN GIROUX COLEMAN CORNWALL ANDREW CROCKETT CORNW3ALL 

89 34 4:20:16 MEN'S REC 38 / 58 RYAN FLARO MARTINTOWN TODD ROTHWELL CORNWALL 

90 74 4:20:59 PRO 4 / 4 REG MARLEAU MARTINTOWN NORMAN MARLEAU MARTINTOWN 

91 59 4:21:36 MEN'S REC 39 / 58 JONATHAN PIDGEON CORNWALL ZACHARY PIDGEON CORNWALL 

92 120 4:22:16 MIXED REC 12 / 27 CHELSEA MACGILLIVRAY DALKEITH  GEORGES LEVERE CORNWALL 

93 53 4:22:39 MEN'S REC 40 / 58 GARY PROULX ALEXANDRIA STEVE FEBRILE WILLIAMSTOWN 

94 130 4:23:24 STUDENT MEN 6 / 13 KEILIAN MACCULLOCH MARTINTOWN BAILEY MAYLON WILLIAMSTOWN 

95 75 4:23:39 MEN'S REC 41 / 58 JOE ARTHUR LONG SAULT PIERRE LUC GRANGER LASSOMPTION 

96 33 4:24:16 MEN'S REC 42 / 58 DENIS ASSELIN CORNWALL PIERRE-LUC BAZINET ST ANDREWS 

97 51 4:26:09 SHORT KAYAK 8 / 15 SEAN HAKVOORT AVONMORE   

98 49 4:27:18 MIXED REC 13 / 27 ANIK BRUNET SOUTH GLENGARRY ADAM KONINK BERWICK 

99 37 4:28:54 MIXED REC 14 / 27 MATTHEW LEVAC CORNWALL JESSICA PHILLIPS CORNWALL 

100 91 4:29:45 17 FOOT OPEN 9 / 9 BLU GRANT CORNWALL NIGEL GRANT LUNENBURG 

101 89 4:30:26 MIXED REC 15 / 27 DALE VANDERBURG APPLE HILL CHRITIE VANDERBOURG APPLE HILL 

102 117 4:30:30 SHORT KAYAK 9 / 15 JEAN-YVES CHICOINE KIRKLAND   

103 48 4:30:54 MEN'S REC 43 / 58 KELLY GAULT OTTAWA JOEY GAULT CORNWALL 

104 140 4:31:21 LONG KAYAK 4 / 6 DOUG GOODFELLOW POINTE CLAIRE   

105 116 4:31:23 SHORT KAYAK 10 / 15 PIERRE LALIBERTE STE-ANNE DE BELLEVUE   

106 139 4:31:43 LONG KAYAK 5 / 6 M MICHELLE WEININGER ST LAZORE   

107 99 4:31:59 WOMEN'S REC 3 / 6 MARY JANE OSHEA ALEXANDRIA ALEXA WINKICWICZ ALEXANDRIA 

108 90 4:32:04 MIXED REC 16 / 27 LEO BOOYINK MONKLAND MORRINE BOOYINK MONK 

109 7 4:35:04 MIXED REC 17 / 27 MARC VILLARTA OTTAWA SARAH LEBOUTILLIER OTTAWA 

110 119 4:38:56 LONG KAYAK 6 / 6 MICHEL MYRAND ST-ANNE DE BELLEVUE   

111 157 4:41:02 MEN'S REC 44 / 58 TIM BINGLEY CORNWALL CHRIS BINGLEY LANCASTER 

112 25 4:42:08 ADULT & YOUTH 7 / 11 BRIAN SEGUIN MARTINTOWN SHAYLA SEGUIN MARTINTOWN 

113 145 4:45:02 MEN'S REC 45 / 58 EMANUEL LAUZON WILLIAMSTOWN SHAWN FILLION MARTINTOWN 

114 141 4:46:04 STUDENT WOMEN 1 / 3 KASSIA REGNIER SUMMERSTOWN DANIKA REGNIER SUMMERSTOWN 

115 61 4:47:56 WOMEN'S REC 4 / 6 JULIA JAMES ST ANDREWS MAXIME MORRISETTE LUNENBURG 

116 125 4:48:46 MIXED REC 18 / 27 JAMAL CARRINGTON OTTAWA JILL COOK OTTAWA 

117 46 4:49:00 MEN'S REC 46 / 58 KEITH FORSTER CORNWALL JAMIE YONG CORN 

118 124 4:50:45 SHORT KAYAK 11 / 15 DENIS PARETTE MARTINTOWN   

119 115 4:50:52 MIXED REC 19 / 27 PAUL THOMPSON WILLIAMSBURG KELLY JANSEN WILLIAMSBURG 

120 123 4:51:56 DOUBLE KAYAK 5 / 5 SHELBY MUNRO WILLIAMSTOWN DENIS PARETTE MARTINTOWN 
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121 142 4:52:15 MEN'S REC 47 / 58 SAMUEL BEAUDIN NORTH LANCASTER EVERETT LAVICTORIE LANCASTER 

122 70 4:53:43 WOMEN'S REC 5 / 6 ROBBIE COLEMAN LONG SAULT JESSYCA EVRALL LONG SAULT 

123 19 4:54:49 STUDENT MEN 7 / 13 WILLIAM SLYKHUIS LUNENBURG THOMAS WOOD ST- ANDREWS 

124 112 4:55:05 STUDENT MEN 8 / 13 ERIC LAMARCHE WILLIAMSTOWN ERIN MACCULLOCH MARTINTOWN 

125 5 4:56:06 STUDENT WOMEN 2 / 3 HANNA MCLEAN-DUNCAN IROQUOIS JAMIE GARLOUGH WILLIAMSBURG 

126 4 4:56:32 MIXED REC 20 / 27 HAROLD JANSEN IROQUOIS BONNIE OMOND INGLESIDE 

127 52 4:56:53 MEN'S REC 48 / 58 NONAME-52     

128 27 4:57:11 ADULT & YOUTH 8 / 11 TARA-LEE CEASOR ALEXANDRIA ZACHERY BELANGER ALEXANDRIA 

129 6 4:59:38 STUDENT MEN 9 / 13 DEAN MARK MORRISBURG IAN INKSTER-RICHMIRE WILLIAMSBURG 

130 12 4:59:58 MIXED REC 21 / 27 RACHEL HETU OTTAWA WAYNE SMART MARTINTOWN 

131 85 5:02:52 SHORT KAYAK 12 / 15 SEBASTIAN LEROUX COTEAU DU LAC   

132 60 5:04:23 MEN'S REC 49 / 58 ALEX VILLARTA OTTAWA NORIE KINGSBURY OXFORD STATION 

133 147 5:05:52 MIXED REC 22 / 27 AYLISH MCPHAIL ST ANDREWS JUSTIN LYNCH CORNWALL 

134 82 5:08:53 MIXED REC 23 / 27 ROBERT BEDARD MORRISBUGH ADRIANA MCQUAIG BEDARDMORRISBURG 

135 39 5:14:09 STUDENT WOMEN 3 / 3 ALLIE FICKES WILLIAMSTOWN EMMA PASCO WILLIAMSBURG 

136 55 5:21:15 MEN'S REC 50 / 58 M ROBERT BENEDICT CORNWALL   

137 42 5:25:11 ADULT & YOUTH 9 / 11 PHIL DOYON PORT HOPE ANDREW DOYON LONG SAULT 

138 1 DNF WOMEN'S REC 6 / 6 ROBYN POORE OTTAWA LISA LEDUC OTTAWA 

139 9 DNF MIXED REC 24 / 27 EMMA SAALTINK CORNWALL JORDAN AMELOTTE CORNWALL 

140 15 DNF STUDENT MEN 10 / 13 AIDAN MITCHELL HUDSON NATHANIEL GOODWIN RIGAUD 

141 21 DNF MEN'S REC 51 / 58 KYLE MCDONALD INGLESIDE AARON WERELEY INGLESIDE 

142 22 DNF MIXED REC 24 / 27 TARA-JADE DAIGLE MISSISSAUGA TREVOR HINSPERGER MISSISSAUGA 

143 23 DNF ADULT & YOUTH 10 / 11 STEPHANIE FISHER CORNWALL JESSICA FISHER CORNWALL 

144 45 DNF ADULT & YOUTH 10 / 11 CHRISTINE MORRISSETTE LUNENBURG KATIE MORRISSETTE LUNENBURG 

145 69 DNF MEN'S REC 51 / 58 DAVID PILON CORNWALL MATTHEW MANCON AVONMORE 

146 77 DNF STUDENT MEN 10 / 13 TYLER WARD WILLIAMSTOWN CASEY MADER LANCASTER 

147 80 DNF MEN'S REC 51 / 58 JUSTIN BEESTON SOUTH GLENGARRY MATTHEW VACHON APPLE HILL 

148 93 DNF MIXED REC 24 / 27 PAUL WHIPP PETERBOUROUGH EMILIE JEAUROND APPLE HILL 

149 103 DNF SHORT KAYAK 13 / 15 GREY ALGUIRE CORNWALL   

150 107 DNF MEN'S REC 51 / 58 GLEN MCKIVER LUNENBURGH RYAN AMELL ST ANDREWS 

151 111 DNF MEN'S REC 51 / 58 NOLAN QUINN ST ANDREWS MARCEL BOUYINRI CORNWALL 

152 113 DNF STUDENT MEN 10 / 13 KEEGAN MULLEAR WILLIAMSTOWN SAM MCDOUGALL WILLIAMSTOWN 

153 126 DNF SHORT KAYAK 13 / 15 M DICKY AMELL ST ANDREWS   

154 128 DNF MEN'S REC 51 / 58 MICHEAL SZYMKOWIAK INGLESIDE JASON MARKELL CORNWALL 

155 131 DNF MIXED REC 24 / 27 JAMIE LEROUX MOOSECREEK CRYSTAL LEROUX MOOSECREEK 

156 143 DNF MEN'S REC 51 / 58 PATRICK DUMOND OTTAWA PAUL MEARS OTTAWA 

157 144 DNF STUDENT MEN 10 / 13 HUNTER LEGUE MOOSECREEK COREY POOITRAS LUNENBURG 

158 146 DNF SHORT KAYAK 13 / 15 MARK DELORME CORNWALL   

159 149 DNF MEN'S REC 51 / 58 KEVEN FARLINGER MONKLAND JASON BARD CORNWALL 
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